(1)9.07			08/29/20	
FORM PTO-1595	09-07-20	07	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)			Patent and Trademark Office	
			SHEET	
	10344261	Я	Attorney Docket No.: 47260-5084-0	
To the Commissioner for Pate			ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVI	
Please record the attached origin				
1. Name of conveying party(i	ies):	Z. Nar	ne and address of receiving party(ies):	
(1) Toshinari TAMURA (2) Hidenori KUREBAYA	, SHI	Name:	NUC LTD	
(3) Atsushi AIZAWA	13111			
(4) Yasuyoshi TANAKA		Address	: 3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mur	
(5) Katsumi FUJIMOTO			Minamitsuru-gun,	
			Yamanashi 401-0597,	
Additional names of conveying	; party(ies) attached?		Japan	
Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached?	
J. Haidle of Jonite's mise.				
	Merger	☐ Yes	No	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other	7.0007			
Execution Date: (1-5) August 1	<u>7, 2007</u>			
4. New Application number(s	s) or patent number(s): NEV	V APPL	ICATION	
If this document is being filed t	together with a newapplicat	ion the e	xecution date of the application is:	
-	(1.5) Aug		007	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	(1-5) Aug	ust 17, 2 B. Paten		
71. I atom rippheation (10.(3)	•	a.c.		
Additional numbers attached: [∐Yes ⊠No			
5. Name and address of party	to whom correspondence	6. To	otal number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document shou				
		7 ~	tol for (27 C E.D. 52 41). 640 00	
Name: Ronald L. Grudzieck	- i	7. To	otal fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41):\$40.00	
			I Enclosed	
f			Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-6	
Internal Address: DRINKER	BIDDLE & REATH LLP		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-	
Internal Address: DRINKER Customer I	BIDDLE & REATH LLP	8. De	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-(
Customer I	BIDDLE & REATH LLP No. 55694	8. De	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0 eposit Account No. 50-0573	
	BIDDLE & REATH LLP No. 55694 et, NW., Suite 1100	8. De	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0 eposit Account No. 50-0573	
Street Address: 1500 K. Street City: Washington State: D Statement and Signature	R BIDDLE & REATH LLP No. 55694 et, NW., Suite 1100 D.C. Zip: 20005-1209	8. De (A	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-ceposit Account No. 50-0573 Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account	
Street Address: 1500 K. Street City: Washington State: D 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and	E BIDDLE & REATH LLP No. 55694 et, NW., Suite 1100 D.C. Zip: 20005-1209 and belief, the foregoing info	8. De (A	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-ceposit Account No. 50-0573 Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account	
Street Address: 1500 K. Stree City: Washington State: D	a BIDDLE & REATH LLP No. 55694 et, NW., Suite 1100 O.C. Zip: 20005-1209 and belief, the foregoing info	8. Do	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-ceposit Account No. 50-0573 Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account is true and correct and any attached copy is a topological content of the copy is a topological content of the copy is a topological copy in the copy is a topological copy is a topo	
Street Address: 1500 K. Street City: Washington State: D 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge at copy of the original document.	a BIDDLE & REATH LLP No. 55694 et, NW., Suite 1100 O.C. Zip: 20005-1209 and belief, the foregoing info	8. Do	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0 eposit Account No. 50-0573 attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account is true and correct and any attached copy is a topological content of the content of the copy is a topological copy in the copy is a topological copy is a topological copy in the copy is a topological copy is a topological copy in the copy in the copy is a topological copy in the copy in the copy in the copy is a topological copy in the co	
Street Address: 1500 K. Street City: Washington State: D 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and	et, NW., Suite 1100 O.C. Zip: 20005-1209 and belief, the foregoing info	8. Do	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0	

08/30/2007 ANUNDAF1 00000011 11896008 04 FC:8021

48.88 OP

U.S. ASSÎĞNMÊNT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "A		er good and valuable consideration paid to		
Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	FANUC LTD				
Address(es))	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi 401-0597, Japan				
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of witransfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and excl	hich is hereby acknowledged, the usive right, title and interest to th	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns are invention entitled	nd	
Title of nvention)	SEALING DEVICE FOR JOINT SEC	TION OF ROBOT AND ARTIC	ULATED ROBOT HAVING THE SAME		
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on even	PCT/JP / date herewith or, if not so execut	and/or for which application for Letters Pate ed, was:	nt	
Insert date of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(a) executed on		ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexaminate Patent(s) may be granted and including an Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when reason ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, inc. said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be declared	ion application based thereon, for y extensions thereof (collectively, equested by said ASSIGNEE and NEE may deem necessary, desira luding in the preparation and pro reissue, reexamination, or public in relation to same, such acts to	on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance use proceeding, and in any litigation or other leinclude but not be limited to executing all paper providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	of eal	
	producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un-		•		
Signatures)	1) Testiniari Tamura (SIGNATURE)	Toshinari Tamura (TYPE NAME)	August 17, 2007		
	2) Hidernon Karebayashi (SIGNATURE)	Hidenori Kurebayashi (TYPE NAME)	August 17, 2007		
	3) Atsushi Aizawa (SIGNATURE) Yasayoshi Fanaha (SIGNATURE)	Atsushi Aizawa	August 17, 2007 (DATE)		
	yasayoshi Tanaha	Yasuyoshi Tanaka	August 17, 2007		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5) Katsumi Fujinoto (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	August 17, 2007 (DATE)		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

PATENT REEL: 019797 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 08/29/2007